00.04.4000	11/65/97, 13: 02-16-199	TO/STATUS BR.
02-01-1999 Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt	[G-1594	CLIETT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEDIT
-	.0051-0071 (exp. 4/94) 10096533	
2.1.99	I ato settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	HBF Holdings, Inc.	Name: Home Buyer's Fair, Inc.
		Internal Address: 10304 N. Hayden Road
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Suite 3
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Afizona	Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP 5258
	D Other	☐ Individual(e).citizenship
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes © No	☐ Association
	3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
	☐ Security Agreement	If essignee is not domicfied in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	Execution Date: 10/14/97	te altached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate dobliment from easignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) situohed? Q Yes Q No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	75/230258, 75/209625	2 177 526
	737 2302307 737 203023	2,177,526
	Additional numbers attached? Q Yes Q No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
	Name: Frank G. Long	7. Tetal (22 (27 CED 8 41) 90.00
	Internal Address: Morrison & Hecker LLP	7. Total lee (37 GFR 3.41)
		XX Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Sireet Address: 2800 N. Central	
	Suite 1600	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Phoenix, State: AZ ZIP: 85004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
· ·	do not use this space	

Meli documents to be recorded with required cover sheef information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, U.C. 20231

02/12/1999 DHGUYEN 00000151 2177526

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 0P 50.00 0P

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1853 FRAME: 0964

28 99 Date When Filed Return To:

Dolly E. Ortega Morrison & Hecker L.L.P. 2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1600 Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Fax: 240-6925 RECEIVED

OCT 1 4 1997

ARIZONA CORP. COMMISSION CORPORATIONS DIVISION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

HBF HOLDINGS, INC.

- 1. The name of the corporation is HBF HOLDINGS, INC.
- 2. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is the text of the amendment adopted.
- 3. The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
- 4. The amendment was adopted the 14th day of October, 1997.
- 5. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action, and shareholder action was not required.

DATED as of this 14th day of October, 1997.

HBF HOLDINGS, INC., an Arizona

corporation

DA. CHERCE

Louis A. Weil III

Its: President and Director

FGLONØQ6.PHX/deo

TRADEMARK REEL: 1853 FRAME: 0965

EXHIBIT A

The name of the Corporation is HOMEBUYER'S FAIR, INC.

FGLONØQ6.PHX/deo

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1853 FRAME: 0966

MORRISON & HECKER L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2800 North Central Avenue Suite 1600 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1047 Telephone (602) 279-1600 Telefax (602) 240-6925

Frank G. Long Direct Dial: (602) 212-8517

January 28, 1999

VIA EXPRESS MAIL – IB25770293XUS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks BOX/ASSIGNMENT 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re: Home Buyer's Fair, Inc. - Trademarks.

File: 67547-0002

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed herewith you will find the following in connection with the federal registration of the marks THE MOVING ON CONTEST (75/230258), THE INSURANCE PROFESSOR (2,177,526) and THE SALARY CALCULATOR (75/209625).

- 1. Articles of Amendment of HBF Holdings, Inc.;
- 2. Check in the amount of \$90 to cover the filing fee; and
- 3. Return postcard.

Please process this filing at your earliest convenience. Also, please return the enclosed prepaid self-addressed postcard as received.

If you need anything further or have any questions, please do not hestitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Morrison & Hecker LLP

Frank G. Lon

Enclosures

::ODMA\PCDOCS\PHXDOCS\62270\1

RECORDED: 02/01/1999 REEL: 1853 FRAME: 0967